Standard Single Fares shown 25 November 2018

22A (Birstall-Evington)

1	Downing Drive (1)													
2	170	The	<u>Cedars</u>	S Pub	<u>(2)</u>									
3	210	170	Mayt	lower	Road	(3)								
4	210	210	170	Evin	gton F	Parks F	Rd (4)							
5	250	210	210	170	St St	tephen	s Rd	<i>(</i> 5)						
6	250	250	210	210	170	Univ	ersity	Road	(6)					
7	250	250	250	210	210	170	Leic	ester C	ity Ce	ntr (7	)			
8	250	250	250	250	250	210	170	Belg	rave C	ircle	<u>(8)</u>			
9	250	250	250	250	250	210	210	170	Melto	on Tur	n (9)			
10	250	250	250	250	250	250	210	210	170	Bath	Street	t (10)		
<u>11                                   </u>	250	250	250	250	250	250	210	210	210	170	Red	Hill Circle	<u>(11)</u>	
12	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	210	210	170	Holt Road	1 (12)	
13	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	250	210	210	170 <b>Bir</b>	stall Loop	(13)

## **Bus Fares in Leicester**

This service is entirely within the Leicester fare zone.

For further information on fares and tickets on this route please check the fare rules information sheet.

STANDARD RETURN FARE - £3.95

DAY TICKET - £4.10

SEASON TICKETS - weekly ticket £14, monthly ticket £50 (buy on the bus).

Carbonara smartcard available for £12 per week, or £14 for 10 trips.

TRAVEL CLUB - get 15% off standard single tickets. Details at www.centrebus.info.

## CONCESSIONARY TRAVEL

Under 18 fares of £1.20 single and £3.25 day available. Passengers aged 11 and over require a Centrebus Young Persons ID card. Under 18 weekly and monthly tickets are not available.

An Under 18 weekly Back to School smartcard is available to buy at www.centrebus.info.

Accompanied children under 5 free.

English National Concessionary Travel Scheme passes are accepted according to scheme rules.



Leicester
Group Day
Ticket only
£6.50 for up
to 5 people